Notes Payable .....   40,000
  Common Stock (10,000 shares × $5 par) .....   50,000
  Paid-In Capital in Excess of Par ($270,000 – $50,000) .....   220,000

Dr. = Cr. Check Totals 334,000 334,000

Acquisition Expense .....  10,000
 Cash .....   10,000

Part A2

Summary disclosure:

Sales revenue .....  $475,000

Net income .....  $28,920

1–25 Ch. 1—Problems

© 2016 Cengage Learning. All Rights Reserved. May not be scanned, copied or duplicated, or posted to a publicly accessible website, in whole or in part.

Problem 1-10, Concluded

Worksheet for
Pro Forma Income Statement

For the Year Ending December 31, 2016
(Tax rate expressed as 0.4 for 40%)

  Garman Iris  Adjustments  Pro Forma Combined
Income Statement Accounts International Company Debit Credit Income Statement
Sales Revenue .....   (350,000)  (125,000)   .....   .....   .....   (475,000)
Cost of Goods Sold .....   147,000  55,000 (3)  2,000   .....   .....   204,000
 Gross Profit .....   (203,000)  (70,000)   .....   .....   .....   (271,000)
Selling Expenses .....   100,000  20,000   .....   .....   120,000  ..... 
Administrative Expenses .....   50,000  30,000   .....   .....   80,000  ..... 
Acquisition Expense .....   .....   .....  (4)  10,000   .....   10,000  ..... 
Depreciation Expense—Garman .....   12,500  .....   .....   .....   12,500  ..... 
Depreciation Expense—Iris .....   .....   8,600 (1)  400   .....   9,000  ..... 
Amortization Expense—Garman .....   1,000  .....   .....   .....   1,000  ..... 
Amortization Expense—Iris .....   .....   3,900   .....  (2)  100  3,800  ..... 
 Total Operating Expenses .....   163,500  62,500   .....   .....   .....   236,300
Operating Income .....   (39,500)  (7,500)   .....   .....   .....   (34,700)
Nonoperating Revenues and Expenses:
Interest Expense .....   .....   3,000   .....   .....   3,000  .....